

## Republic of the Philippines Province of Cavite

## Office of the City Mayor



May 22, 2024

HON. ROWENA BAUTISTA-MENDIOLA

City Vice Mayor of Bacoor Bacoor Government Center City of Bacoor, Cavite

Attention:

ATTY. KHALID A. ATEGA JR.

Sangguniang Panlungsod Secretary

OFFICE OF THE SANGGUNIANG PANLUNGSOD

RECEIVED

BY: Ruth

DATE: 5 23 24 TIME: 0:42

BACOOR CITY, CAVITE

Subject:

TRANSMITTAL OF SIGNED CITY ORDINANCES

Dear Hon, Bautista-Mendiola

Respectfully transmitting the approved/signed copies of the following legislative measures:

- CITY ORDINANCE NO. 363-2024 SERIES OF 2024 AN ORDINANCE AMENDING, MODIFYING AND REPEALING CERTAIN PROVISIONS OF CITY ORDINANCE NO. 242-2022, ALSO KNOWN AS THE "CORPORATE SOCIAL RESPONSIBILITY INCENTIVE ORDINANCE OF BACOOR.
- 2. CITY ORDINANCE NO. 371-2024 SERIES OF 2024 AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING HOMEOWNERS ASSOCIATIONS AND BARANGAY OFFICIALS TO REQUIRE MOTORCYCLE RIDERS AND BACK RIDERS TO TEMPORARILY REMOVE THEIR HELMETS BEFORE ENTERING A GATED COMMUNITY OR BARANGAY CHECKPOINT WITHIN THE CITY OF BACOOR, CAVITE FOR THE MAINTENANCE OF PUBLIC SAFETY AND PROVIDING PENALTIES FOR VIOLATIONS HEREOF.

Sincerely Yours,

STRIKE B. REVILLA City Mayor

Office of the Mayor Strike B. Revilla

SBR20242485

Page 1 of 1

